NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF TENTATIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE TOWN OF SANFORD

(Pursuant to sections 506 and 526 of the Real Property Tax Law)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Assessor of the Town of Sanford, County of Broome has completed the tentative assessment roll for the current year. A copy can be viewed on the Assessor's page on the Town website www.townofsanfordny.com, where it may be seen and examined by any interested party until May 27, 2020. An appointment can be made with the Assessor by email at becks24ny@gmail.com to review the roll.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE pursuant to the Town of Sanford's continuing Emergency Order, all Town Facilities, including Town Hall, are currently closed to the general public as a COVID-19 containment measure. The Town of Sanford Board of Assessment Review is scheduled to meet on Wednesday, May 27, 2020, but in person attendance by the public will NOT be permitted. As is normally done, a complainant or grievant shall be required to file his/her complaint or grievance forms with the Town of Sanford Board of Assessment Review. Application forms are available at the Assessor's page of the Town website or the Assessor's Office will email or mail the forms on request. Town of Sanford Board of Assessment Review will accept any complaints or grievance forms by USPS mail or by email at becks24ny@gmail.com on or prior to 4 P.M. on May 27, 2020.

In addition, the Town of Sanford Board of Assessment Review will hear complaints or grievances from the public via Zoom virtual meeting software. Any members of the public wishing to be heard on May 27, 2020 between 4:00PM to 8:00 P.M. with respect to a filed complaint or grievance form may do so remotely and are advised to access the meeting via Zoom

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2073019149?pwd=R2NsYXVnVFk5YnRYczdxb3BKYWtDQT09 with Meeting ID: 207 301 9149

Password: 5WoRjN
Or by phone at:
One tap mobile:
+16465588656,,2073019149#,,1#,958654#

Dial by your location: +1 646 558 8656 Password for dialing by your location only: 958654

Additionally, please be advised that once you enter the Zoom meeting you will be placed on mute and will not be able to speak until it is your scheduled time to discuss your complaint or grievance with the Town of Sanford Board of Assessment Review. In order to schedule a set time to discuss your complaint or grievance with the Town of Sanford Board of Assessment Review, please email at becks24ny@gmail.com.

Dated: May 1, 2020 Becky A. Herzog-Ottens, Town Assessor